PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
Stephen M. Polston		01/08/2013		
Aaron Matthew Vennie		01/12/2013		
Jeffery Matthew Colville		01/08/2013		
Michelle Patrice Hiller		01/08/2013		
Ronald J. Steele		01/18/2013		
Joan Marie Skallman		01/08/2013		
Name: Preferred Home Buyers Network, Inc.				
	28215 Boulder Circle			
Postal Code: 55331				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Application Number: 136	685037			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 6129159633				
Correspondence will be sent via US Ma	il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
-				
Phone: 612915963	tlaw.com	<u> </u>		
Phone:6129159633Email:mkeller@bit				
Phone:6129159633Email:mkeller@bitCorrespondent Name:Beck & Tyst	ver, PLLC			
Phone:6129159633Email:mkeller@bitCorrespondent Name:Beck & TystAddress Line 1:2900 Thomage				
Phone:6129159633Email:mkeller@bitCorrespondent Name:Beck & TystAddress Line 1:2900 Thomage	ver, PLLC as Avenue S., Suite 100			
Phone:6129159633Email:mkeller@bitCorrespondent Name:Beck & TystAddress Line 1:2900 ThomaAddress Line 4:Minneapolis	ver, PLLC as Avenue S., Suite 100 s, MINNESOTA 55416			

Total Attachments: 4 source=13-02-08-4913-Assignment#page1.tif source=13-02-08-4913-Assignment#page2.tif source=13-02-08-4913-Assignment#page3.tif source=13-02-08-4913-Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention titled

COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD BETWEEN A HOME BUYER, SELLER, STRATEGIC BUSINESS SOURCE, AND LENDER

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application is identified in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/685,037 filed 11/26/2012.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto:

PREFERRED HOME BUYERS NETWORK, INC.

a Minnesota Corporation having its principal office at 28215 Boulder Circle, Excelsior, MN 55331 (the "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, anywhere in the World, including the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the World, including in the United States. Such assignment includes any parent patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other further application based in whole or in part on the above invention or application, and any patent rights relating thereto (including utility models and inventors' certificates), whether in the United States or anywhere in the World,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we may lawfully do, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to secure its right, title, and interest in the invention and to obtain or maintain patent rights, utility models, or inventors' certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 029785 FRAME: 0969 Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

Stephen M. Poiston Residence: 28215 Boulder Circle, Excelsior, MN 55331 Citizenship: US

1		
	STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
) ss.	
	COUNTY OF Hennepin)	
	On this day of <u>Connecry</u> , 2013, before me personally appeared the	
	above-named <u>Stephen M. Polston</u> , personally known by me, and known be me to be the person	
	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said	
	person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.	
	Notary Public Notary Public Nancy A JOHNSON Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires Jonuary 31, 2017	
	$() \times \bigcirc \neg$	
	(el bin	
	Aaron Matthew Vennie	
	Residence: 2307 Terrace Drive, Burnsville, MN 55337	
	Citizenship: US	
	STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
) ss.	
	COUNTY OF DAKOTA)	
	On this <u>12</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2013, before me personally appeared the	
	above-named Aaron Matthew Vennie, personally known by me, and known be me to be the	
	person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that	
said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year		
	aforesaid.	
	Tim & Knonkue } VICKI L GROSCHEL	
	Notary Public Notary Public - MINNESOTA \$	
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 029785 FRAME: 0970

Jeffery Matthew Colville Residence: 10432 102nd Place N., Maple Grove, MN 55369 Citizenship: US

STATE OF MINNESOTA)				
COUNTY OF Hennepin)				
On this <u>8</u> day of <u>0</u> , 2013, before me personally appeared the above-named <u>Jeffery Matthew Colville</u> , personally known by me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year				
aforesaid. Notary Public	NANCY A JOHNSON Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2017			

Michelle Patrice Hiller
Residence: 10728 Twin Lakes Parkway NW, Elk River, MN 55330
Citizenship: US

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF Hennepin On this 8 anuary , 2013, before me personally appeared the day of above-named Michelle Patrice Hiller, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid. NANCY A JOHNSON Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2017 Notary Public\

PATENT REEL: 029785 FRAME: 0971 Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

1

Ronald J. Steele Residence: 210 85th Street, Clear Lake, WI 54005 Citizenship: US

STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
)s COUNTY OF Hennepin)	S.
above-named <u>Ronald J. Steele</u> , per described in and who executed th	2013, before me personally appeared the rsonally known by me, and known by me to be the person be foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said erson's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid. NANCY A JOHNSON Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2017

Joan Marie Skallman Residence: 4114 Hallgren Lane, Excelsior, MN 55331 Citizenship: US

STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
) ss. COUNTY OF Hennepin)	
above-named <u>Joan Marie Skallman</u> , personally kno person described in and who executed the foregoing said person executed the same as said person's f	g instrument, and who acknowledged that
aforesaid.	NANCY A JOHNSON Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2017

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 029785 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 02/11/2013